DEPARTMENT OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT **GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI,** 1 CANNING LANE, K.G. MARG, NEW DELHI-110001

No.F. 9(5)/ 92/ DSW/Estt./WCD/Part.File/ 4 0 525- 536

Dated

February, 2015

1 1 FEB _315

ORDER

In pursuance to suspension revocation order F.No.3 (142)/ DSW/Vig./ 2014/1153-1162 dated 30.01.2015 and consequent upon submission of formal joining by Ms. Savita, Deputy Director/Sr.Supdt. w.e.f. 02.02.2015 (FN) in WCD (HQ), Ms. Savita is posted against the post of Sr. Superintendent, Widow Home, Jail Road, with immediate effect.

Ms. Savita, Sr. Superintendent shall draw her salary against the post of Sr. Supdt. Widow Home vice Ms. Amita Sudan, Sr. Supdtt./District Officer (South) transferred.

Ms. Pomila Chhiber, Superintendent, shall continue to perform the duties of HOO/DDO of Widow Home, till further orders.

This issues with the approval of the competent authority.

(G.C.Lohani)

Dy. Director (Admn.)

No.F. 9(5)/ 92/ DSW/Estt./WCD/Part.File/40525-536

Dated

February, 2015

FEB 2015

Copy to:-

- 1. P.A. to the Director, D&WCD, GNCT Delhi, Canning Lane, New Delhi,
- 2. P.A. to the Director, Deptt. of Social Welfare, GNCT Delhi, Delhi Gate, New Delhi,
- 3. Additional Director (ICDS), Deptt. of Women & Child Dev., GNCTD, New Delhi
- 4. Deputy Director (Vig.), DSW/WCD, GNCT Delhi, Delhi Gate, New Delhi
- 5. Account Officer, DWCD, GNCTD, Canning Lane, New Delhi
- 6. Ms. Amita Sudan, Sr. Supdt./District Officer (South)
- 7. Ms. Savita, Sr. Superintendent/Dy. Director, WCD
- 8. HOO/DDO, Widow Home, Jail Road, New Delhi.
- 9. Ms. Pomila Chhiber, Superintendent,

10. Assistant programmer, DWCD for uploading the order on web site of Department.

11. Guard File.

Dy. Director (Admn.)